How to Order Manifold How to Order Valve Manifold Assembly (Example)
SS5Y3-41P-06-C6-Q 1 set (Type 41, 6 stations manifold base part no.)
∗ SX3000-26-10A-Q 1 set (Blanking plate assembly part no)
∗ SY3140-5LOU-Q 3 sets (Single solenoid part no.)
∗ SY3240-5LOU-Q 2 sets (Double solenoid part no.)
∗ SY3000-37-3A 3 sets (Connector assembly part no.)
∗ SY3000-37-4A 2 sets (Connector assembly part no.)
The asterisk denotes the symbol for assembly.

SY3000-37-3A
(Single solenoid) Connector assembly
How to Order Valve
How to Order Connector Assembly
For 12, 24 VDC
5SY 5 1 40 LO
3 SY3000
5 SY5000
7 SY7000
1 2 position single
2 2 position double
3 3 position closed center
4 3 position exhaust center
5 3 position pressure center
5 24 VDC
6 12 VDC
Nil Non-locking push type
D Push-turn locking slotted type
E Push-turn locking lever type
Series
Type of actuation
Manual override
Rated voltage
Nil Internal pilot
R External pilot
Pilot type
Z
U
Light/surge voltage suppressor
Z
For DC For SY3000
For single solenoid SY3000-37-3A
Double solenoid,
3 position type SY3000-37-4A
Single with
spacer assembly SY5000-37-3A
Double, 3 position
with spacer assembly SY3000-37-6A
For SY5000/7000
SY5000-37-3A
SY5000-37-4A
SY5000-37-5A
SY5000-37-6A
SY3000/5000/7000  Base Mounted
Note) Z: Positive common specifications only.
41PType 42PType
With light/surge voltage suppressor
With light/surge voltage suppressor
(Non-polar type)
Q
43P 05 C8USS5Y9
9 SY9000
...
Stations
4 stations
12 stations
...
Symbol
04
12
Manifold series
Valve stations
Port outlet
U side
D side
Both sides
Applicable stations
4 to 10 stations
4 to 12 stations
Symbol
U

manifold specification sheet.
Q
How to Order Valve
How to Order Connector Assembly
For 12, 24 VDC
SY9000  Base Mounted
5SY 9 1 40 LO Z
9 SY9000
1 2 position single
2 2 position double
3 3 position closed center
4 3 position exhaust center
5 3 position pressure center
5 24 VDC
6 12 VDC
Nil Non-locking push type
D Push-turn locking slotted type
E Push-turn locking lever type
Series
Type of actuation
Manual override
Rated voltage
Nil Internal pilot
R External pilot
Pilot type
For DC For SY9000
For single solenoid SY9000-37-1A
Double solenoid,
3 position type SY9000-37-2A
Single with
spacer assembly SY9000-37-3A